File No. 13020/2/2019-IES Ministry of Finance Government of India Department of Economic Affairs (IES Cadre)

Room No. 59, North Block, New Delhi, dated:28.02.2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Nomination of Indian Economic Service (IES) Officers for the One-week In-Service Training Programme on Financial Markets with Centre for Advanced Financial Research and Learning (CAFRAL), Mumbai to be held from 25th to 29th March, 2019.

The Indian Economic Service (IES) Cadre being the Cadre Controlling Authority for the Officers of the IES hereby nominates the following Officers for participation in the Oneweek In-Service Training Programme on Financial Markets with Centre for Advanced Financial Research and Learning (CAFRAL), Mumbai to be held from 25th to 29th March, 2019:

Sl. No.	Name	Batch	Designation	Ministry/Department/Org
			Economic	
1	Shri Swapan Kumar Mondal	1993	Adviser	Tariff Commission
2	Dr. R. Sathish	1996	Adviser	Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare
	DI. K. Saulisii	1770	Adviser	Wellare
3	Shri Gaurav Kumar	1999	Director	Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas
				N 4 F 4 C 1
				North Eastern Council Secretariat, Ministry of
4	Shri Danny Lewin Wankhar	1999	Director	DoNER, Shillong
5	Ms. Surbhi Jain	2001	Director	Department of Economic Affairs

Continued.



6	Shri Sanjeev Kumar	2009	Deputy Director	Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship
	J			T and a second
7	Shri Surjith Karthikeyan	2010	Deputy Director	Department of Economic Affairs
			-	
8	Shri Sudaveni Satyanarayana	2011	Deputy Director	Department of Economic Affairs
9	Shri Ajay Pal Singh Sirohi	2011	Deputy Director	Ministry of Shipping
10	Ms. Nayantara Sasikumar	2012	Deputy Director	Department of Economic Affairs
		2012		O/o Economic Adviser, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal
11	Shri Kote Sandip Ravindra	2012	Deputy Director	Trade
12	Shri Manoj Kumar Madholia	2012	Deputy Director	Department of Economic Affairs
				-9
13	Shri Rajesh Panwar	2012	Deputy Director	Department of Economic Affairs
14	Shri Ashish Shinde	2013	Assistant Commissioner	Department of Rural Development
				744 I I - I ' .
15	Shri Pausianmuang Tunglut	2013	Deputy Director	Department of Economic Affairs

- 2. The IES Cadre will bear the Programme fee and cost of accommodation while TA/DA of the nominated officers, as applicable, for local travel from Delhi/place of posting to the airport and back; and air travel from Delhi/place of posting to Mumbai and back, is required to be borne by the respective Ministry/Department/Organization. In this regard, this Department's O.M. of even number dated 29.01.2019 refers.
- 3. It is requested that the nominated Officers, as per list at Para 1 above, may be relieved by their respective Ministry/Department/Organisation to enable them to attend the instant Training Programme to be held from 25th to 29th March, 2019.





4. This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

(Sushma Kindo)
Deputy Director (IES)
Ph. No. 011-23095219

To,

- 1. Secretary, Tariff Commission, Department of Industrial Policy and 7th Floor Loknayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi.
- 2. Economic Adviser (Administration), Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers' Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Joint Secretary (Administration/Establishment), Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Room No. 314-B, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Secretary, North Eastern Council Secretariat, Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region, Nongrimbah, Shillong, Meghalaya-793014.
- 5. Joint Secretary (Administration), Department of Economic Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Administration/Establishment), Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, 2nd Floor, Annexe Building Shivaji Stadium, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, Connaugh Place, New Delhi.
- 7. Joint Secretary (Administration/Establishment), Ministry of Shipping, Parivahan Bhavan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 8. Senior Economic Adviser, O/o Economic Adviser, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. Joint Secretary (Administration/Establishment), Department of Rural Development, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. Officers concerned (As per list at Para 1 of this O.M.).
- 11. Personal file of the nominated officers.
- 12. Guard file on Trainings.

Copy to:

PPS to CEA/Adviser (IES)/ Director (IES)/US (IES)/DD(GKJ)/ DD (ABK)/ AD (DA)/SO(IES).